
QS: 
Sepoy Gp 

- Y

Pension 
as on Jul 
2019 of 

OROP - 1

Revised 
Pension 
w.e.f Jul 
2019 by 

OROP - II

Increase in 
Monthly 

Pension due 
to OROP - II

Arrears from Jul 
2019 to Dec 2022 

= Increase in 
Pension x 52.26

DR in %

15.00 16,663 18,807 2,145 112,072

15.50 16,663 18,807 2,145 112,072

16.00 16,663 18,807 2,145 112,072

16.50 16,663 18,807 2,145 112,072

17.00 16,663 18,807 2,145 112,072

17.50 17,214 18,807 1,593 83,257

18.00 17,214 18,807 1,593 83,257

18.50 17,432 18,807 1,375 71,841

19.00 17,432 18,807 1,375 71,841

19.50 17,669 18,807 1,138 59,485

20.00 17,669 19,013 1,344 70,251

20.50 17,669 19,769 2,100 109,759

21.00 17,669 19,769 2,100 109,759

21.50 17,669 19,769 2,100 109,759

22.00 17,669 19,769 2,100 109,759

22.50 17,669 19,769 2,100 109,759

23.00 17,669 19,769 2,100 109,759

23.50 17,669 19,769 2,100 109,759

24.00 17,669 19,769 2,100 109,759

QS: Naik 
Gp - Y

Pension 
as on Jul 
2019 of 

OROP - 1

Revised 
Pension 
w.e.f Jul 
2019 by 

OROP - II

Arrears of 
Basic Pension 
from Jul 2019 

to Dec 2022

Arrears from Jul 
2019 to Dec 2022 

= Increase in 
Pension x 52.26

DR in %

15.00 18,427 20,107 1,680 87,802

15.50 18,427 20,107 1,680 87,802

16.00 18,427 20,107 1,680 87,802

16.50 18,427 20,107 1,680 87,802

17.00 18,427 20,107 1,680 87,802

17.50 18,427 20,194 1,767 92,349

18.00 18,427 20,307 1,880 98,254

18.50 18,427 20,969 2,542 132,850

19.00 18,427 20,969 2,542 132,850
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19.50 18,427 20,969 2,542 132,850

20.00 18,427 20,969 2,542 132,850

20.50 18,427 21,244 2,817 147,222

21.00 18,427 21,244 2,817 147,222

21.50 18,427 21,244 2,817 147,222

22.00 18,427 21,244 2,817 147,222

22.50 18,427 21,244 2,817 147,222

23.00 18,427 21,688 3,261 170,425

23.50 18,427 21,688 3,261 170,425

24.00 18,427 21,688 3,261 170,425

QS: 
Havildar 

Gp - Y

Pension 
as on Jul 
2019 of 

OROP - 1

Revised 
Pension 
w.e.f Jul 
2019 by 

OROP - II

Arrears of 
Basic Pension 
from Jul 2019 

to Dec 2022

Arrears from Jul 
2019 to Dec 2022 

= Increase in 
Pension x 52.26

DR in %

15.00 19,404 21,782 2,379 124,300

15.50 19,527 21,782 2,255 117,854

16.00 19,527 21,782 2,255 117,854

16.50 19,527 21,782 2,255 117,854

17.00 19,527 21,782 2,255 117,854

17.50 19,527 21,782 2,255 117,854

18.00 19,673 21,782 2,109 110,198

18.50 19,771 21,782 2,011 105,094

19.00 19,771 21,782 2,011 105,094

19.50 19,771 22,007 2,236 116,853

20.00 20,033 22,007 1,974 103,153

20.50 20,033 22,007 1,974 103,153

21.00 20,033 22,007 1,974 103,153

21.50 20,033 22,144 2,111 110,313

22.00 20,033 22,144 2,111 110,313

22.50 20,033 22,257 2,224 116,218

23.00 20,033 22,257 2,224 116,218

23.50 20,033 22,257 2,224 116,218

24.00 20,067 22,257 2,190 114,472

24.50 20,067 22,257 2,190 114,472

25.00 20,067 22,257 2,190 114,472

25.50 20,067 22,257 2,190 114,472

26.00 20,547 22,257 1,710 89,357



QS:        
Nb Sub 
Gp - Y

Pension 
as on Jul 
2019 of 

OROP - 1

Revised 
Pension 
w.e.f Jul 
2019 by 

OROP - II

Arrears of 
Basic Pension 
from Jul 2019 

to Dec 2022

Arrears from Jul 
2019 to Dec 2022 

= Increase in 
Pension x 52.26

DR in %

15.00 22,462 22,578 116 6,073

15.50 22,462 22,900 438 22,900

16.00 22,462 23,225 763 39,885

16.50 22,462 23,225 763 39,885

17.00 22,462 23,550 1,088 56,869

17.50 22,462 23,825 1,363 71,241

18.00 22,462 23,825 1,363 71,241

18.50 22,462 24,125 1,663 86,919

19.00 22,462 24,125 1,663 86,919

19.50 22,462 24,125 1,663 86,919

20.00 22,500 24,825 2,325 121,486

20.50 22,500 24,825 2,325 121,486

21.00 22,752 24,825 2,073 108,324

21.50 22,960 24,825 1,865 97,445

22.00 23,143 24,825 1,682 87,909

22.50 23,999 24,825 826 43,185

23.00 23,999 24,825 826 43,185

23.50 23,999 24,825 826 43,185

24.00 24,233 24,825 592 30,962

24.50 24,806 24,825 19 1,012

25.00 25,014 24,825 -189 0

25.50 25,561 24,825 -736 0

26.00 26,741 24,825 -1,916 0

26.50 26,767 24,825 -1,942 0

27.00 26,767 24,900 -1,867 0

27.50 27,183 26,075 -1,108 0

28.00 27,607 26,075 -1,532 0

QS:         
Sub Gp - 

Y

Pension 
as on Jul 
2019 of 

OROP - 1

Revised 
Pension 
w.e.f Jul 
2019 by 

OROP - II

Arrears of 
Basic Pension 
from Jul 2019 

to Dec 2022

Arrears from Jul 
2019 to Dec 2022 

= Increase in 
Pension x 52.26

DR in %

15.00 28,072 25,608 -2,464 0

15.50 28,072 26,004 -2,068 0



16.00 28,072 26,400 -1,672 0

16.50 28,072 26,400 -1,672 0

17.00 28,656 26,400 -2,256 0

17.50 28,656 27,100 -1,556 0

18.00 28,656 27,550 -1,106 0

18.50 28,656 27,550 -1,106 0

19.00 28,656 27,550 -1,106 0

19.50 28,656 27,550 -1,106 0

20.00 28,656 27,550 -1,106 0

20.50 28,656 27,550 -1,106 0

21.00 28,656 27,550 -1,106 0

21.50 28,656 28,050 -606 0

22.00 28,656 28,050 -606 0

22.50 28,656 28,050 -606 0

23.00 28,656 28,050 -606 0

23.50 28,656 28,050 -606 0

24.00 28,656 28,050 -606 0

24.50 28,656 28,050 -606 0

25.00 28,656 28,050 -606 0

25.50 28,656 28,050 -606 0

26.00 29,367 28,050 -1,317 0

26.50 29,493 28,050 -1,443 0

27.00 30,478 28,050 -2,428 0

27.50 30,478 28,050 -2,428 0

28.00 31,529 29,700 -1,829 0

28.50 31,529 29,700 -1,829 0

29.00 31,529 29,700 -1,829 0

29.50 32,022 29,700 -2,322 0

30.00 32,613 31,000 -1,613 0

QS:         
Sub Maj 

Gp - Y

Pension 
as on Jul 
2019 of 

OROP - 1

Revised 
Pension 
w.e.f Jul 
2019 by 

OROP - II

Arrears of 
Basic Pension 
from Jul 2019 

to Dec 2022

Arrears from Jul 
2019 to Dec 2022 

= Increase in 
Pension x 52.26

DR in %

15.00 29,054 28,033 -1,021 0

15.50 29,504 28,467 -1,037 0

16.00 29,951 28,900 -1,051 0

16.50 30,413 28,900 -1,513 0

17.00 30,876 28,900 -1,976 0

17.50 31,354 28,900 -2,454 0



18.00 31,829 28,900 -2,929 0

18.50 31,829 28,900 -2,929 0

19.00 31,829 28,900 -2,929 0

19.50 31,829 28,900 -2,929 0

20.00 31,829 29,046 -2,783 0

20.50 31,829 29,488 -2,341 0

21.00 31,829 29,944 -1,885 0

21.50 31,829 30,400 -1,429 0

22.00 31,829 30,400 -1,429 0

22.50 31,829 30,950 -879 0

23.00 31,829 34,600 2,771 144,789

23.50 32,292 34,600 2,308 120,613

24.00 32,292 34,600 2,308 120,613

24.50 32,292 35,525 3,233 168,954

25.00 32,292 35,525 3,233 168,954

25.50 32,292 35,525 3,233 168,954

26.00 32,292 35,525 3,233 168,954

26.50 32,292 35,525 3,233 168,954

27.00 32,292 35,525 3,233 168,954

27.50 32,785 35,525 2,740 143,167

28.00 32,785 35,525 2,740 143,167

28.50 32,785 35,525 2,740 143,167

29.00 34,477 35,525 1,048 54,792

29.50 34,477 35,525 1,048 54,792

30.00 34,477 35,525 1,048 54,792

30.50 34,477 36,950 2,473 129,262

31.00 34,477 38,925 4,448 232,476

31.50 34,477 39,925 5,448 284,736

32.00 34,477 39,925 5,448 284,736

32.50 34,477 39,925 5,448 284,736

33.00 34,477 39,925 5,448 284,736

QS:       
Hony  Lt

Pension 
as on Jul 
2019 of 

OROP - 1

Revised 
Pension 
w.e.f Jul 
2019 by 

OROP - II

Arrears of 
Basic Pension 
from Jul 2019 

to Dec 2022

Arrears from Jul 
2019 to Dec 2022 

= Increase in 
Pension x 52.26

DR in %

15.00 30,249 33,588 3,339 174,501



15.50 30,717 34,107 3,390 177,180

16.00 31,184 34,626 3,442 179,859

16.50 31,668 35,161 3,493 182,568

17.00 32,148 35,696 3,548 185,412

17.50 32,644 36,248 3,604 188,338

18.00 33,140 36,800 3,660 191,264

18.50 33,140 36,800 3,660 191,264

19.00 33,140 36,800 3,660 191,264

19.50 33,207 36,800 3,593 187,772

20.00 33,711 36,800 3,089 161,447

20.50 34,232 36,800 2,568 134,183

21.00 34,752 36,800 2,048 107,053

21.50 35,289 36,800 1,511 78,982

22.00 35,826 36,800 974 50,912

22.50 36,381 36,800 419 21,901

23.00 36,933 36,800 -133 0

23.50 37,504 36,800 -704 0

24.00 38,075 36,800 -1,275 0

24.50 38,663 36,800 -1,863 0

25.00 39,252 38,700 -552 0

25.50 39,252 40,075 823 43,030

26.00 39,252 40,075 823 43,030

26.50 39,252 40,925 1,673 87,451

27.00 39,414 40,925 1,511 78,990

27.50 40,660 40,925 265 13,850

28.00 41,351 40,925 -426 0

28.50 41,351 40,925 -426 0

29.00 41,351 41,925 574 0

29.50 41,351 41,200 -151 0

30.00 41,351 41,200 -151 0

30.50 41,351 41,200 -151 0

31.00 41,351 41,200 -151 0

31.50 41,351 41,200 -151 0

32.00 41,351 41,200 -151 0

32.50 41,351 41,200 -151 0

33.00 41,531 41,200 -331 0



QS:       
Hony  
Capt

Pension 
as on Jul 
2019 of 

OROP - 1

Revised 
Pension 
w.e.f Jul 
2019 by 

OROP - II

Arrears of 
Basic Pension 
from Jul 2019 

to Dec 2022

Arrears from Jul 
2019 to Dec 2022 

= Increase in 
Pension x 52.26

DR in %

15.00 33,348 33,588 240 12,526

15.50 33,865 34,107 242 12,653

16.00 34,379 34,626 247 12,914

16.50 34,911 35,161 250 13,071

17.00 35,440 35,696 256 13,363

17.50 35,988 36,248 260 13,603

18.00 36,535 36,800 265 13,843

18.50 37,101 36,800 -301 0

19.00 37,663 36,800 -863 0

19.50 38,247 36,800 -1,447 0

20.00 38,828 36,800 -2,028 0

20.50 39,429 36,800 -2,629 0

21.00 40,028 36,800 -3,228 0

21.50 40,028 36,800 -3,228 0

22.00 40,028 37,248 -2,780 0

22.50 40,028 37,324 -2,704 0

23.00 40,028 38,400 -1,628 0

23.50 40,979 38,400 -2,579 0

24.00 40,979 38,400 -2,579 0

24.50 40,979 38,400 -2,579 0

25.00 40,979 38,700 -2,279 0

25.50 40,979 40,075 -904 0

26.00 40,979 40,075 -904 0

26.50 40,979 40,925 -54 0

27.00 41,637 40,925 -712 0

27.50 41,637 40,925 -712 0

28.00 43,716 40,925 -2,791 0

28.50 43,716 40,925 -2,791 0

29.00 43,716 41,925 -1,791 0

29.50 43,716 42,500 -1,216 0

30.00 43,716 42,500 -1,216 0

30.50 43,716 42,500 -1,216 0

31.00 43,716 43,675 -41 0



31.50 43,716 43,675 -41 0

32.00 43,716 43,675 -41 0

32.50 43,716 43,675 -41 0

33.00 43,716 43,675 -41 0



New Pension 
w.e.f Jul to 
Dec 2022 

with 38% DR

25,954

25,954

25,954

25,954

25,954

25,954

25,954

25,954

25,954

25,954

26,238

27,281

27,281

27,281

27,281

27,281

27,281

27,281

27,281

New Pension 
w.e.f Jul to 
Dec 2022 

with 38% DR

27,748

27,748

27,748

27,748

27,748

27,868

28,024

28,937

28,937
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28,937

28,937

29,317

29,317

29,317

29,317

29,317

29,929

29,929

29,929

New Pension 
w.e.f Jul to 
Dec 2022 

with 38% DR

30,059

30,059

30,059

30,059

30,059

30,059

30,059

30,059

30,059

30,370

30,370

30,370

30,370

30,559

30,559

30,715

30,715

30,715

30,715

30,715

30,715

30,715

30,715



New Pension 
w.e.f Jul to 
Dec 2022 

with 38% DR

31,158

31,602

32,051

32,051

32,499

32,879

32,879

33,293

33,293

33,293

34,259

34,259

34,259

34,259

34,259

34,259

34,259

34,259

34,259

34,259

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Pension 
w.e.f Jul to 
Dec 2022 

with 38% DR

38,740

38,740



38,740

38,740

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

39,545

40,527

40,701

42,059

42,059

43,510

43,510

43,510

44,191

45,006

 Pension 
w.e.f Jul to 
Dec 2022 

with 38% DR

29,054

29,504

29,951

30,413

30,876

31,354



31,829

31,829

31,829

31,829

31,829

31,829

31,829

31,829

31,829

31,829

34,600

34,600

34,600

35,525

35,525

35,525

35,525

35,525

35,525

35,525

35,525

35,525

35,525

35,525

35,525

36,950

38,925

39,925

39,925

39,925

39,925

 Pension 
w.e.f Jul to 
Dec 2022 

with 38% DR

30,249



30,717

31,184

31,668

32,148

32,644

33,140

33,140

33,140

33,207

33,711

34,232

34,752

35,289

35,826

36,381

36,933

37,504

38,075

38,663

39,252

39,252

39,252

39,252

39,414

40,660

41,351

41,351

41,351

41,351

41,351

41,351

41,351

41,351

41,351

41,351

41,531



 Pension 
w.e.f Jul to 
Dec 2022 

with 38% DR

33,348

33,865

34,379

34,911

35,440

35,988

36,535

37,101

37,663

38,247

38,828

39,429

40,028

40,028

40,028

40,028

38,400

38,400

38,400

38,400

38,700

40,075

40,075

40,925

40,925

40,925

40,925

40,925

41,925

42,500

42,500

42,500

43,675



43,675

43,675

43,675

43,675


